HB0600/656484/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 600

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "and" in line 13 down through "vacancies" in line 14; in line 16, strike "and" and substitute "; repealing a certain provision of law requiring certain organizations to"; strike beginning with "repealing" in line 26 down through "place;" in line 28; and in line 29, strike "and make the list available on its website".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, strike beginning with the colon in line 8 down through "**NOTIFY**" in line 9 and substitute "**NOTIFY**"; strike beginning with "**; AND**" in line 11 down through "**GOVERNOR**" in line 15; strike beginning with the colon in line 23 down through "Notify" in line 24 and substitute "**NOTIFY**"; and strike beginning with "; and" in line 25 down through "Governor" in line 28.

On page 8, in lines 27 and 28, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 8 in line 29 and on page 9 in lines 5 and 7, strike "(A)", "(b)", and "(c)", respectively, and substitute "(B)", "(C)", and "(D)", respectively.

On page 9, strike line 2 in its entirety; and in line 3, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)".